

Case Name: Islam 1

9-23-99

PAT!

101134718

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof. CORRECTION OF MISTAKE (1) Conveying Party(ies): Mohammed N. Islam Title: MODULATION INSTABILITY WAVELENGTH CONVERTER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes (2) Receiving Party: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1280 (3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: June 3, 1998. (4) Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded: A Patent Application No.(s): 09/008,179 B. Patent No.(s): Filing date: January 16, 1998 Filing date: If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on June 3, 1998 (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Chervenak Reg. No. 38,407 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-TI-3-1 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-3956 (6) Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: one

(7)	Total Fee	= \$40.00	☐ NO FEE CHARGED - USPTO MISTAKE
		Enclosed (Check No. Included with filing fee. Authorization given by 03-3325)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date 23 Sep 17

40.00 No spec

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet; three

6.9.98

06/30/1996 TTOK11

01 FC:581

No.092 09	/23 '99 11:27	ID:CO	RNING PATENT I	DEPT	FAX:607	9742407	F	PAGE	5
		. *	07-01-	1998	,	<i>r</i>			
	•	•	and the state of t		(Case	Name: Islan	1 1	
1.9.98	P	ATE:			T				****
			100751	943		ان ا	S (C) (d)		三三
10 the H	onorable Commission	er of Pater	its and I rodemarks:	Please record	те апасне	a gocuments or			
(1) Conveyi	ing Party(ies): M	ohamme	ed N. Islam				JUN 12 6 .9	1998 • 98	· [[]
Title	E MODULATION	on ins	TABILITY WA	VELENG	TH CON	VERTER			-
Additional n	sme(s) of conve	ying par	y(ies) attached?	Yes 🗌	No 🛛				
(2) Receiving			SP-FR-02-12						
(3) Nature	of conveyance:	Assignm	ent executed:	6/3/98	_•				
(4) Applicat	tion number(5) and	or paten	t number(s) agair	est which thi	s assignm	eut is to be rec	orded:		
A. Patent Ap Filing date:	pplication No.(s) 1/16/98	: 09/008	,179	B. Patent ! Filing date	• •				
	ment is being filed application, exec	_	•	pplication, t	his assigr	nment is also	to be record	ied	
(5) Name a	nd address of par	rty to wi	hom correspond	ence conce	ming doc	ament shoul	d be mailed:		
Name:	William J. Ch	ervenak							
	Reg. No. 38,4								
	Corning Incom	-		ř					
	Patent Depart								
	SP-FR-02-12								
	Corning, NY Phone No.: (6		l-3956						
(6) Total N	umber of applica	•		olved: <u>one</u>					
(7) Total F	ee = 5 40 00								
(/) 10(21)	Enclosed (C)	heck No	1						
			e. Check No.						
茵		_	y Coming Incom		charge de	eposit accour	nt number		
	03-3325	0	,	1					
	£							406	5
	of my knowledge				ion is true	e and correct	and any	•	
attached co	py is a true copy		•	t.					
Mali V.	A Cha	were	h -		95	Len 1998			
William J. C	herverak	wone	75-				• >		
	7				depi	eroby certify that mind with the Unit	this corresponder ad States Posted &	nce is h	sing fice
Total number	er of pages comp	rising co	over sheet: <u>three</u>	ł	Con	s amil in an er nmissioner of thington, D.C. 202	Patents and T	d to A	44/
0/1996 TTON11	00000146 033325	09006179	•	·		Patty 5	alend		-
C:581	40.00 CH				_	Registro	olicant, assignme, of Kepresentative	r Liv	K 1

Case Name: Islam 1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Mohammed N. Islam , hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit educational institution having corporate power under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Ann Arbor, Michigan, as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a MODULATION INSTABILITY WAVELENGTH CONVERTER, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me day of Juris, 1998, patent application Serial No. 09/008,179 filed in the United States on June 26, 1997, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN and at THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower THE REGENTS OF THE: UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

REEL: 010111 FRAME: 0832

PAGE

Case Name: Islam 1

Signed at Ann Arbor, Michigan, this

6/3/98

1998

Mohammed N. Islam

State of Michigan)

County of Washtonaw

On the 3rd day of 1998, before me personally came Mohammed N. Islam known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

KAREN R LISKA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
WASHTENAW COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 17,1998